
29th Annual Meeting of the Southeastern Bat Diversity Network & 
34th Annual Colloquium on the Conservation of Mammals in the 

Southeastern U.S. 
February 14-16, 2024 

Sonesta Resort, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 
 

REQUEST FOR SPONSORS 
 

Dear Friends and Colleagues: 
 
The 29th Meeting of the Southeastern Bat Diversity Network and the 34th Annual Colloquium on 
the Conservation of Mammals in the Southeastern United States will be held February 14-16, 
2024 on Hilton Head Island, SC!  Because this meeting is on the majestic Lowcountry coast, we 
are expecting a higher than average number of participants. Attendees will include students, 
academics, consultants, agency personnel, non-governmental organizations, and other 
individuals researching and managing bats and other mammals throughout the southeastern 
United States. 
 
This meeting serves as one of the primary mechanisms for communication of research, regulatory 
updates, and management information related to the conservation of bats and other mammals in 
the southeast. This will be a great opportunity to interact with researchers, consultants, agency 
personnel, students, and staff of non-governmental organizations who work on important 
conservation priorities for mammals in our region. 
 
We are seeking sponsorship at a variety of financial levels as detailed on the following sponsor 
registration form. All sponsors are also given the opportunity to exhibit, if desired. We would like 
to invite your organization to consider serving as a meeting sponsor. 
 
Please contact Host Committee members Patrick Moore (pmoore@envsi.com) or Megan 
Wallrichs  (mwallrichs@envsi.com)  if you have any questions related to sponsorships. 
 
We are excited to celebrate and collaborate with you during this 29th and 34th meeting! 
 
Sincerely, 
 

2024 Meeting Host Committee:
 

Lydia Moore – lmoore@pbconservancy.org 
Jennifer Kindel - kindelj@dnr.sc.gov  
Scott Bergeson – bergesos@pfw.edu  
Piper Roby - 
plroby@copperheadconsulting.com  
Holly Ober – holly.ober@oregonstate.edu  
Luke Dodd – Luke.Dodd@eku.edu  
Susan Loeb – susan.loeb@usda.gov  
Patrick Moore – pmoore@envsi.com  

 
 
James Gore – JGore@envsi.com  
Sam Holst – sholst@pbconservancy.org  
Stacy Scherman - sscherman@scprt.com  
Lindsey Troutman – 
lindsey_troutman@fws.gov  
Trevor Walker - tgwalker042@gmail.com 
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29th Annual Meeting of the Southeastern Bat Diversity Network & 
34th Annual Colloquium on the Conservation of Mammals in the Southeastern U.S. 

February 14-16, 2024 
Sonesta Resort, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 

SPONSOR REGISTRATION 

Affiliation: ___________________________________________________________________ 

Contact Person: ______________________________________________________________ 

Address: ____________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: ________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:_____________________________ Email:____________________________________ 

Description Benefits Fee Selection 
Seminole bat ● Includes 1 Registration

● Logo on Program (1/10 page) $300 

Tri-colored bat 
● Includes 2 Registrations
● Logo on Program (1/10 page)
● Acknowledgement (logo, link) on meeting website

$600 

Rafinesque’s 
big-eared bat 

● Includes up to 3 Registrations
● Logo on Program (1/4 page)
● Acknowledgement (logo, link) on meeting website

$1000 

Northern 
yellow bat 

● Includes up to 4 Registrations
● Logo/ad on Program (1/2 page, you supply ad)
● Acknowledgement (logo, link) on meeting website
● Logo displayed at breaks and poster session

$1500 

Northern long-
eared bat 

● Includes up to 5 Registrations
● Logo/ad on Program (full page, you supply ad)
● Acknowledgement (logo, link) on meeting website
● Logo displayed at breaks and poster session
● First long-eared level sponsor has the option of placing their
ad on the back cover of the Program.

$2000 

● All sponsors are eligible as exhibitors. Would you like to be an exhibitor? _____
● Exhibitor spaces include a table and 2 chairs. If you require additional chairs, please

indicate how many: _____
● Does your exhibit require electricity? _____

● Individual registrations associated with your sponsorship must be filled out using the
online registration form found on the SBDN website.

● Sponsors must provide their own logo. Please email logos to pmoore@envsi.com with subject
line “Meeting Sponsor Logo” and any additional details.

● Make checks payable to Southeastern Bat Diversity Network. Mail this completed registration
form and payment to:

Piper Roby 
c/o Copperhead Consulting 
P.O. Box 73 
Paint Lick, KY 40461 
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